
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
PERSONNEL,PUBLIC GRIEVANCES AND PENSIONS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4875
ANSWERED ON:20.12.2000
SC/ST/OBCS IN GOVERNMENT SERVICE
RAMDAS ATHAWALE

Will the Minister of PERSONNEL,PUBLIC GRIEVANCES AND PENSIONS be pleased to state:

to the reply given to Unstarred Question No. 6874 dated May 10, 2000 and state:

(a) whether the information has since been collected in this regard ;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) if not, the reasons therefor; and

(d) the time by which the information is likely to be collected?

Answer

MINIS TE R O F STATE OF DEPARTMENT OF PERSONNEL AND TRA INING AND DEPARTMENT OF PENSION AND
PENSIONERS` WELFARE IN THE MINISTRY OF PERSONNEL, PUBLIC GRIEVANCES AND PENSIONS (SMT. VASUNDHARA
RAJE)

(a) : No, Sir.

(b) : Does not arise.

(c)&(d) : Information was required to be collected from all the Ministries/Departments. The information is yet to be furnished by fourteen Ministries/Departments. The aforesaid Ministries/Departments are being periodically reminded to supply the information expeditiously.
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